The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh By-Law Number 2025-026

Being a by-law to authorize the execution of an Agreement between The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and Rudak Excavating Inc for the Tecumseh Hamlet Secondary Plan Area – Northwest Water & Wastewater Infrastructure project

Whereas Rudak Excavating Inc. was awarded the tender for construction works on the Tecumseh Hamlet Secondary Plan Area – Northwest Water & Wastewater Infrastructure Project (Project);

And whereas The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh is desirous of entering into an Agreement with Rudak Excavating Inc. for the construction works on the Project

And whereas under Section 5 of the *Municipal Act 2001*, S.O. 2001 c.M.25, the powers of a municipality shall be exercised by its Council by by-law.

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh enacts as follows:

1. **That** the Mayor and the Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered on behalf of The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh, to execute an Agreement between The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and Rudak Excavating Inc. dated the 25th day of February 2025, and to do such further and other acts which may be necessary to implement the said Agreement.

Read a first, second, third time and finally passed this 25th day of February, 2025.

Gary McNamara, Mayor
Dalacet Access Clark
Robert Auger, Clerk